207805

<u>:</u>СН \$40.(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GTE Directories Corporation		07/31/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Directories Corp.
Street Address:	Verizon Place
Internal Address:	West Airfield Drive
City:	D/FW Airport
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75261-9810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	2078054	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)718-3946

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-718-4800

Email: christian.andersen@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Janis M. Manning

Address Line 1: 600 Hidden Ridge Drive, MC HQE03H01

Address Line 2: c/o Christian R. Andersen Address Line 4: lrving, TEXAS 75038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TPS-00372

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janis M. Manning, Esquire.

TRADEMARK

900000855 REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0766

Total Attachments: 2

source=GTE DRCT to Verizon DRCT#page1.tif
source=GTE DRCT to Verizon DRCT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0767

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GTE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION" TO "VERIZON DIRECTORIES CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPI OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

AUTHENTICATION:

0593742

2018310

001385891

972 453 6869 P. 04/07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

GTE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION

GTE Directories Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, HEREBY DOES CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by unanimous consent effective July 26, 2000, adopted the following resolution advising that the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation be amended:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Company be

Paragraph FIRST is amended to read: "The name of the corporation is Verizon Directorics Corp."

and that it be submitted to the stockholder for consideration.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholder, the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Donald J. Engleman, its Vice President-Law and Government Relations and attested by Allison Culver

GTE DIRECTORIES CORPORATION

ATTEST:

Vice President-Law and Government

Relations

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002677 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 07/03/2003